

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Appointment of the Administrative Officer and Accounts Officer under the category of supporting staff of AMRUT - Sanction accorded - orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.547/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-03-2024

- Read Minutes of 8th State High Power Steering Committee (SHPSC) held on 06.02.2024 (Decision No. 8.3.4)
 - 2 Letter No.CBE/SMMU/AMRUT 2.0/2024 dated 19.02.2024 of the Mission director AMRUT

ORDER

The supporting staff structure of AMRUT includes one Administrative Officer and one Accounts Officer. As the posts are vacant, Notification in this regard were published in the newspapers. Out of the 18 applications received for the posts, 11 candidates (7 for Administrative Officer and 4 for Accounts Officer) were short listed and interviewed by the selection Committee headed by the Principal Director, Local Self Government Department. The Selection Committee has approved the rank list of the eligible candidates, for issuing the appointment order by the Mission Director AMRUT.

The details of the selected candidates are as follows;

- 1. Accounts officer Salil H, Dilzz EVRA 111, T C 16/440, Elanjimoodu Lane, Edappazhanji, Thiruvananthapuram 695014.
- 2.Administrative officer- Dr.H.Majeed, 31-B Sree Nagar, Kalippankulam, Manacaud P O, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. As per the minutes read as 1 st paper above, the 8th SHPSC of AMRUT 2.O has approved the rank lists for the posts of Administrative officer & Accounts Officer and entrusted the Mission Director AMRUT to issue the appointment orders to the selected candidates.
- 3. As per the letter read as 2 nd paper above, Mission Director, AMRUT has requested to accord sanction for appointing the Administrative Officer and Accounts Officer from the rank list based on the decision of 8th SHPSC of AMRUT
- 4. Government have examined the mater and are pleased to accord sanction to Mission Director, AMRUT for appointing the Administrative Officer and Accounts Officer from the rank list, based on the decision of 8th SHPSC of AMRUT

(By order of the Governor)

MILAN ELIZABETH GEORGE UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Mission Director, AMRUT

The Principal Director, LSGD

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (Audit I/ Audit II), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media)

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for LSGD PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD